Guadalupe Agricultural & Livestock Fair Association Mutton Bustin Release of Liability Saturday, October 5, 2024

I, or we,	and			
(Father)	(Mother)			
(Hereinafter called "Parents" whether	one or both), Parents of			
("Contestant"), a minor, born	, do hereby consent and agree to			
participation of Contestant in the Mut	tton Bustin Series of the Guadalupe Agricultural & Livestock			
Fair Association, and in consideration	thereof, Contestant and Parents to hereby agree to			
indemnify and hold harmless each member of Guadalupe Agricultural & Livestock Fair Association, (hereinafter called "Indemnities"), and their present, former and future directors, officers, members, employees and any others acting on their behalf, against any and all claims for injury or death to persons or loss or damage to property, and any and all liability and cost				
		(including cost of defense or settlemen	(including cost of defense or settlement), caused in whole or part by or in arising out of , or in connection with (i) the use of any premises or material of Indemnities; and /or (ii) in connection with or arising out of Contestant's activities and presence as a contestant or participant. Parents and Contestant further release Indemnities and their present, former and future directors, officers,	
		connection with (i) the use of any pren		
		with or arising out of Contestant's act		
and Contestant further release Indem				
members, employees and any others acting on their behalf, from all liability or any injury or death				
to persons or loss or damage to proper	to persons or loss or damage to property suffered by Contestant in connection with, his/her			
activities or presence as a contestant o	or participant or use of any of the premise or material of			
Indemnities. Venue for purposes hereof shall lie in City of Seguin, Guadalupe County, Texas. Parents also hereby consent and agree, in the event of injury to Contestant while participating in a Mutton Bustin, and in the event Parents are not readily available, that those acting on behalf of Guadalupe Agricultural & Livestock Fair Association, shall have the right (but not the duty) to authorize medical aid; and the foregoing release shall include any act or omission by Indemnities in this regard.				
		Note: Signature of Parents and Conte	stant MUST BE THEIR OWN.	
(Father's Signature)	(Mother's Signature)			
Contestant Name:				
Phone #	Child's Age:			
Date:				